
Bruce Bennett (admitted pro hac vice) 
JONES DAY 
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 489-3939 
Attorney for Term Loan Lenders* for certain purposes 
 
John W. Spiegel (admitted pro hac vice) 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 683-9100 
Attorney for Term Loan Lenders* 
 
[additional counsel listed on signature page] 
 
* The Term Loan Lenders are listed in Appendix A to the Answer [Dkt. 241]. 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

  

 
In re: 
 
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 
 

Debtors. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 Case 
 
Case No. 09-50026 (MG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY 
AVOIDANCE ACTION TRUST, by and through 
Wilmington Trust Company, solely in its capacity as 
Trust Administrator and Trustee, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

Adversary Proceeding 
 
Case No. 09-00504 (MG) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that, on January 26, 2016, I caused to be served true and correct copies of 

the Term Loan Lenders’ Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings and Term Loan Lenders’ Notice 

of Hearing on the Term Loan Lenders’ Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings, together with a 

proposed order, via electronic mail on the following:  

John Callagy jcallagy@kelleydrye.com 
Martin Krolewski mkrolewski@kelleydrye.com 
Nicholas Panarella npanarella@kelleydrye.com 
Sean Flanagan sflanagan@kelleydrye.com 
Harold Novikoff HSNovikoff@wlrk.com 
Marc Wolinsky MWolinsky@wlrk.com 
Douglas Mayer DKMayer@WLRK.com 
William Savitt WDSavitt@wlrk.com 
Emil Kleinhaus EAKLeinhaus@wlrk.com 
Gary Marsh gary.marsh@dentons.com 
Oscar Pinkas oscar.pinkas@dentons.com 
Gordon Toering gtoering@wnj.com 
Heather Crockett Heather.Crockett@atg.in.gov 
Joan Blackwell Joan.Blackwell@atg.in.gov 
Maricel Skiles Maricel.Skiles@atg.in.gov 
Michael Krauss michael.krauss@faegrebd.com 
R. David Lane Jr.  rdlane@mdwcg.com 
Denis Dice dcdice@MDWCG.com 
Joel Wertman JMWertman@MDWCG.com 
Mark Indelicato mindelicato@hahnhessen.com 
Mark Power mpower@hahnhessen.com 
John Spiegel John.Spiegel@mto.com 
George Garvey George.Garvey@mto.com 
Marc Dworksy Marc.Dworksy@mto.com 
Todd Rosen Todd.Rosen@mto.com 
Matthew Macdonald Matthew.Macdonald@mto.com 
Kristin Myles Kristin.Myles@mto.com 
Kevin.Finger kevin.finger@dlapiper.com 
Bevin Brennan bevin.brennan@dlapiper.com 
Edward Haber ehaber@shulaw.com 
Elliot Moskowitz elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com 
Damian Schaible damian.schaible@davispolk.com 
Marc Tobak marc.tobak@davispolk.com 
Stewart Aaron stewart.aaron@aporter.com 
Daniel Swetnam Daniel.Swetnam@icemiller.com 
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Eric Fisher efisher@binderschwartz.com 
 
 Notice of filing of the documents referenced above were provided by operation of the 

Case Management/Electronic Case Filing System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the 

Southern District of New York (the “CM/ECF System”) upon registered users of the CM/ECF 

System.  

 
Dated:  January 26, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

 
  /s/  Bruce S. Bennett 

 Bruce S. Bennett 
Erin L. Burke 
JONES DAY 
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 489-3939 
Email:  bbennett@jonesday.com 
Email:  eburke@jonesday.com 
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 Gregory M. Shumaker 
Christopher J. DiPompeo 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Tel:  (202) 879-3939 
Email:  gshumaker@jonesday.com 
Email:  cdipompeo@jonesday.com 
 
Attorneys for Term Loan Lenders for 
certain purposes1 
 
  /s/ John W. Spiegel   
John W. Spiegel 
George M. Garvey 
Todd J. Rosen 
Matthew A. Macdonald 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:  (213) 683-9100 
Email:  john.spiegel@mto.com 
Email:  george.garvey@mto.com 
Email:  todd.rosen@mto.com 
Email:  matthew.macdonald@mto.com 
 
Kristin Linsley Myles 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
560 Mission Street, 27th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Tel:  (415) 512-4000 
Email:  kristin.myles@mto.com 
 
Attorneys for Term Loan Lenders 

 
 
 

                                                 
1  Northern Trust Investments, Inc., as Named Fiduciary to the Central States, Southeast, and Southwest Areas 
Pension Fund, is represented for all purposes by Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP and not by Jones Day. 
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